FY 2022 County Transportation Plan

Pickens County

Date Approved by the Pickens County Commission: August 19, 2021

Date Amended by the Pickens County Commission:

(If Applicable)

REBUILD

Bagin _ End Project Detalls
£ Estimated Estimated | COun® Rebuld Alabama
g z Funds or Federal Aid
M Road E 5 Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned o
% | Project ho. 2 $% |3E x| Prolect ToBe Ulized | ToBeUllized | . o CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Name/Number | Lat | Long. | Lat | Long. gE b m 3| Length Description of Work | Estimated Cost Under Under public | (et fund typa separelsly for
E 5 & (miles projects Invavling both CRAFs
= g (miles) Competitive Bid Works and FAEF)
2
$807,271.06 $800,000.00
$415,363.61 $400,000.00
Leveling and Base Failure Repair
1 RA-FCP 54-01-2020 | County Road 26 | 33.2734 | 88,1220 | 33.3517 | 88.2308 X 9.30 from HWY 86 to CR 75 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 FAEF $326,000.00
Levaling and Base Failure Repair
2 RA-FCP 54.02:2020 | Counly Road 48 | 33,3719 | 87.9972 | 33.4332 | B7.9264 9 860 from HWY 82 o CR 57 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 CRAF $375,000.00
Leveling and Base Failure Repair
3 | RA-FGP 54032020 | County Road 76 | 33.5005 | 87.8515 | 33,4995 | £7.839 X 1.36 from HIWY 159 to Caunty Line §100,000.00 $100,000.00 CRAF $100,000.00
Leveling and Base Failure Repair
4 RA-FCP 54-04-2020 | Counly Road 75 | 33.4145 | 88.2123 | 33.4738 | 88.1839 X 4.80 from CRA30 {o CR 34 $150,000.00 §150,000.00 FAEF $150,000.00
Leveling and Base Failure Repalr
5 RA-FCP 54052020 | County Road 27 | 33.3934 | 88.0382 | 33.5292 | 88.0818 x 11.80 from CR 30 to Counly Lina $200,000.00 $200,000.00 CRAF $200,000.00
Base Fallure Repair and Strip
6 | RA-FCP54.06-2020 | County Road 1 | 33.0515 | 88.2951 | 33,1418 | 88.3220 X 716 Palching From HWY 32 to State |  $315,000.00 $315,000.00 FAEF $315,000.00
Line
Resurfacing From CR 53 to
7 | RA-FCP854-01-2021 Bains Road 33.5162 | 88,2590 | 334676 | 88.2338 X 281 Tabemacle road, $375,000.00 §375,000.00 CRAF $375,000.00
8 RA-FCP 54-02-2021 CR26 33.2734 | 881220 | 33.3517 | 88,2398 X 0.01 Slide Repair and Leveling $200,000.00 $200,000.00 FAEF $200,000.00
9 | RA-FOPSe03m1 CR76 | 335006 | 878516 | 334095 | 678308 | 1.30 maﬁﬂnﬁﬁm__”eﬁﬁ 8970 | 520000000 | 520000000 FAEF $200,000.00
Total Miles Addressed by CTP Total CRAFIFAEF Remaining
Tolals/Page Tolals {Totel Mieage Does Not Include Bridgs Projects) 4524 | Total CTP Estimated Costs | $2,240,000.00 |  $400,000.00 $1,840,000.00 Eatiniotod $172,63467 $10,000.00

Mota: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks

CTP Plan 8/19/2021




e —

) (,-FNE_R.-\I EHGH\\-'{\Y‘ .\[_AP e
PICKENS COUNTY
MABAMA
ALABAMA DE.P.\RT.\-ZI‘{"E"I!;}M TRANSPORTATION
BURLAU OF TRANSPORTATION DPLANNING

SUBVINING AND MARFDNG IRV
S v wim T

US. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FENTRAL IHGITYVAY ADMINISTRATION




